# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM509193

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST
SEQUENCE:	2

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	<b>Execution Date</b>	Entity Type
CONNOISSEUR MEDIA, LLC		02/07/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
CONNOISSEUR MEDIA OF CONNECTICUT, LLC		02/07/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
CONNOISSEUR MEDIA OF LONG ISLAND, LLC		02/07/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CITIZENS BANK, N.A., AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT		
Street Address:	28 State Street		
City:	Boston		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	02109		
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5495045	CONNOISSEUR MEDIA
Registration Number:	4709609	SPIN 107
Registration Number:	2544398	STAR 99.9
Registration Number:	1397971	WALK

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7045032622

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

7045032600 Phone:

Email: msheehan@kslaw.com Correspondent Name: King & Spalding LLP Address Line 1: 300 S. Tryon St., Ste 1700

Address Line 2: Attn: Moira Sheehan

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 18588.515021

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006554 FRAME: 0790

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	OF SUBMITTER: Moira Sheehan			
SIGNATURE:	/Moira Sheehan/			
DATE SIGNED:	02/07/2019			
Total Attachments: 4 source=Connoisseur - Trademark Security Agreement - Executed#page1.tif source=Connoisseur - Trademark Security Agreement - Executed#page2.tif source=Connoisseur - Trademark Security Agreement - Executed#page3.tif source=Connoisseur - Trademark Security Agreement - Executed#page4.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 006554 FRAME: 0791 NOTICE

**OF** 

#### **GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST**

IN

#### **TRADEMARKS**

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that (a) pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of February 7, 2019 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), by and among the Obligors party thereto (each an "Obligor" and collectively, the "Obligors") and Citizens Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the secured parties referenced therein (the "Secured Parties"), each of the undersigned Obligors has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademarks and trademark applications it owns as shown on Schedule 1 attached hereto (the "Trademarks") to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties and (b) each of the undersigned hereby grants to the Administrative Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a continuing security interest in, and a right to set off against, any and all right, title and interest of such Obligor in and to the Trademarks.

The Obligors and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the Trademarks (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any Trademark.

THIS NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND THE RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS OF THE PARTIES HEREUNDER SHALL BE GOVERNED BY AND CONSTRUED AND ENFORCED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006554 FRAME: 0792 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Trademark Security Agreement as of the day and year first above written.

CONNOISSEUR MEDIA, LLC

By:

Name: Michael Driscoll

Title: Chief Financial Officer and

Executive Vice President

CONNOISSEUR MEDIA OF CONNECTICUT, LLC

By:

Name: Michael Driscoll

Title: Chief Financial Officer and

Executive Vice President

CONNOISSEUR MEDIA OF LONG ISLAND, LLC

By:

Name: Michael Driscoll

Title: Chief Financial Officer and

Executive Vice President

Accepted and agreed to as of the date first above written.

CITIZENS BANK, N.A.,

as Administrative Agent

By: \_\_\_\_\_ Name: Charles T. Bender

Title: Vice President

# SCHEDULE 1

OWNER	TRADEMARK OR SERVICE MARK	APPLICATION / REGISTRATION NO.	ISSUE DATE/ APPLICATION DATE	JURISDICTION
CONNOISSEUR MEDIA, LLC	BILLINGS MODERN HIT MUSIC	79307036 / 30758	23 Feb 2015	Montana
CONNOISSEUR MEDIA, LLC	CONNOISSEUR MEDIA	87256694 / 5495045	19 Jun 2018	United States of America
CONNOISSEUR MEDIA, LLC	K-SKY 94.1 BIG SKY COUNTRY and DESIGN	78820384 / 27293	2 Feb 2010	Montana
CONNOISSEUR MEDIA, LLC	MODERN HIT MUSIC	79307038 / 30760	23 Feb 2015	Montana
CONNOISSEUR MEDIA, LLC	SPIN 107	86285900 / 4709609	24 Mar 2015	United States of America
CONNOISSEUR MEDIA OF CONNECTICUT, LLC	STAR 99.9	76115940 / 2544398	5 Mar 2002	United States of America
CONNOISSEUR MEDIA OF CONNECTICUT, LLC	THE WIGMASTER	77802551 / 22607	8 May 2006	Connecticut
CONNOISSEUR MEDIA OF CONNECTICUT, LLC	THE WIGMASTER	78001888 / S19632	12 May 2006	New York
CONNOISSEUR MEDIA OF LONG ISLAND, LLC	WALK	73533564 / 1397971	17 Jun 1986	United States of America
CONNOISSEUR MEDIA OF CONNECTICUT, LLC	WIGOUT (Stylized)	77802552 / 22608	8 May 2006	Connecticut
CONNOISSEUR MEDIA OF CONNECTICUT, LLC	WIGOUT (Stylized)	78001908 / S19614	8 May 2006	New York

DMSLIBRARY01\18588\515021\33814311.v2-2/6/19

**RECORDED: 02/07/2019** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006554 FRAME: 0795